(d) During the course of any program year, the electric distribution company may, at any 7 

time, in consultation with the office and the board, propose tariff or solicitation rules modifications. 8 

The commission shall consider the proposed modifications through an already open or new docket, 9 

and shall issue its order within one hundred five (105) days of the filing of the proposed 10 

modification. If approved, the proposed modification shall take effect for the next enrollment event 11 

following the issuance of the commission’s order. 12 

39-26.6-11. Power purchase agreements not required.